(Revised 04/12/2020) ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Summer Session Two 2020

(5B)Week Session: July 20 — August 23
Unit Limit for Summer 2020: 9 units LACCD District-wide
Per LACCD Board Rule 8601, students may register for no more than 9 units during the Winter and Summer sessions. This

Board Rule limits the number of units a student may enroll into in advance of the term. Under the Student Information
System, the 9-unit limit applies to the entire summer period, i.e., 9-unit maximum covering both Summer sessions.

Internet Addresses Admissions (E1-105) Hours: Fiscal Office (G1-107) Hours:
Campus: www.elac.edu Monday - Thursday: 9:00 am - 7:00 pm Monday to Thursday: 8:00 am - 7:00 pm
District: www.laccd.edu Friday: 8:00 am - 12:00 pm Friday: 8:00 am - 12:00 pm

5 Week Session Two

Assessment, Orientation and Counseling (AOC) Completion Deadline for
District Wide Priority Registration (All Sessions): Friday, April 24
___________________________________________________________________ Friday, April 24
o.Group 1: DSPS, EOPS, Veterans, Active Duty, Foster Youth, Cal Works:.__ Monday, May 04
Thursday, May 07
¢.Group 3: Continuing Students in Good Standing & New/Returning Students Who Complete AOC by April 24:
o 60+ Completed UNitS Monday, May 11
o 45-59 Completed Units Tuesday, May 12
o 30-44 Completed Units
o 15-29 Completed Units Thursday, May 14
o 114 Completed UNitS Friday, May 15
Saturday, May 16

Sunday, May 17

Loss of Priority Registration Appeal Deadline (All Sessions):

o.Group 2: Athletes, Promise, Completion:

Wednesday, May 13

o 0 Completed Units

e Group 4: Students Who Lost Priority Registration (All Sessions):

e Group 5: Non-Priority Registration for
K-12 Special Admit Student and Open Enrollment (All Sessions): Monday, May 18

Friday, June 12

Residency Code Adjustment Deadline

Graduation Petition Filing Period June 15 — August 21

Day & Evening Classes BegiN, ... oeeeeeceeeeeeeeeseeeseesee s sese s sesesessess s snesee s ssessneaneens Mon. July 20
*Last Day to Drop WithOUt Paying FeeS....ceireieireieireieiiniereieterenteecnresessnsoscessasasossnssssasessnssone Tue. July 21
*Last Day t0 Add & AUGIT ClaSSeS..eueeuieieeierrarerereneereasersscersasessosessssesossssessssessnsessssesassassssnsans Wed. July 22
*Last Day to Drop Without @ “W ... . ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeieteeentsatasescnssssasesossessasessssnssssassssnssssns Wed. July 22

Last Day for Section Transfers Wed. July 22
................................................................................................................... Fri. July 24
*Last Day to Drop With a “W” (75% of term) Sat. Aug. 15

Summer Session Ends Sun. Aug. 23

Last Day to File for Pass/No Pass


http://www.elac.edu/
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Summer Session Two 2020
*Note: Listed above are the deadline dates for (10) ten-week courses. Some drop deadlines occur during non-operating

office hours; you may utilize the Student Information System (SIS) online to drop. SIS online system is available 7 days a
week, 24 hours a day. Please be aware that deadlines are SUBJECT TO CHANGE and should be double-checked on

Student Information System.




